
UltraFlex® 2 Replacement Parts Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

Part# Description List Price

1-7-73 Transformer (UltraFlex 2)   $62.20 

1-7-106 Sensor PCB Cover – Black   $7.04 

1-7-115 Sensor PCB Cover – Side Outlet – Gray   $2.57 

1-9-144 Rotary Switch – 6 Position (UltraFlex/UltraFlex 2)   $30.07  

1-9-163 Knob for Controller Box (UltraFlex/UltraFlex 2)   $4.60  

1-9-168 Transformer (UltraFlex)   $62.20  

1-9-182 Direct Burial Cable, 250' Spool (UltraFlex/UltraFlex 2)   $161.33  

2-7-53 Inlet Wear Insert (UltraFlex)   $9.72 

2-7-300 Top Plate Valve Assy (UltraFlex 2)   $98.50 

2-7-304 Sensor Assy (UltraFlex 2) – Black   $63.76 

2-7-306 Sensor Assy, Read Down Type (UltraFlex 2) – Gray   $34.05 

3-7-3 Tee Assy (UltraFlex)   $259.54 

3-7-5 Motor Assy Replacement (UltraFlex)   $300.06 

3-7-6 Sensor Plate Assy Replacement (UltraFlex)   $75.38 

3-7-8 Valve Lid Replacement (UltraFlex)   $103.91 

3-7-12 Top Plate Assy (UltraFlex)   $103.25  

3-7-105 Counter-Clockwise Motor Assy (UltraFlex)   $330.33  

3-7-109 Molded Wall Insert Kit, 8 pack (UltraFlex 2)   $48.86  

3-7-153 Inlet Wear Insert Kit, 2 pack (UltraFlex 2)   $15.47  

3-7-302 Lid Assy (UltraFlex 2)   $39.49 

3-7-625 O-Ring Kit with Molded Tee (UltraFlex 2)   $65.28  

3-7-650 PCB Replacement Kit (UltraFlex 2)   $155.99  

3-7-720 Controller (Only) PCB (UltraFlex 2)   $99.62  

4-7-2 Pressure Switch/Gauge Assy (UltraFlex/UltraFlex 2)   $56.13 

4-7-4 O-Ring Kit Including Wear Bar (UltraFlex)   $68.16 

4-7-5 PCB Replacement Kit (UltraFlex)   $133.96 

4-7-202 UltraFlex Controller Kit   $440.43  

4-7-300 UltraFlex 2 Plumbing Kit   $357.49  

4-7-305 Blower Plate Assy (UltraFlex)   $112.86  

4-7-310 Motor Mount Assy, Start Up Kit (UltraFlex 2)   $452.82  

4-7-315 Counter-Clockwise Motor Assy (UltraFlex 2)   $539.82  

4-7-320 UltraFlex 2 Controller Kit   $321.74  
4-7-730 Transformer (UltraFlex 2 Serial #s from March 20, 2008)   $79.96 

4-9-189 UF Motor/Sensor Terminal Strip   $5.51 

326 2011 ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS CATALOG

In-Floor Parts

In-Floor Parts



Caretaker™ Replacement Parts (5-9-2000) Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

Part# Description List Price

1-1-216 Stainless Steel Cup Strainer   $9.25  

1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve (30#)   $35.35  

R0532700 Pressure Gauge    $14.90  

1-9-214 Valve Center Plate   $92.09  

1-9-215 Bottom Plate, 1.5" outlets   $84.84  

3-9-201 Top Housing with Threaded Union Adapter   $100.46  

3-9-216 V-Clamp with Nut   $71.62  

3-13-1 O-Ring Kit (2 Large)   $17.49 

4-6-1 Replacement Timer (Dual Valve System)   $316.06  

4-9-2000 Water Valve Replacement Unit   $298.29  

4-9-2002 Test Housing   $78.79  

4-9-2007 Caretaker Valve Assy Kit (THAK), 1.5" outlets   $214.49 

5-9-2001 Water Valve Rebuilding Kit – Complete   $100.02  

5-9-2002 Gould Water Valve Rebuilding Kit – Complete   $100.02  

5-9-2004 Water Valve – Update Replacement (Valve, Strainer, O-Rings, Union)   $333.09  

5-9-2006 Caretaker Water Valve w/o THAK (Includes Valve, Cup Strainer,  
5 Small O-Rings)   $295.52 

5-13-1 O-Ring Kit (2 Large, 5 Small & 2 Union Included)   $36.58 

Caretaker Replacement Parts (5-9-2200) Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

Part# Description List Price

1-1-216 Stainless Steel Cup Strainer   $9.25  

1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve (30#)  $35.35 

R0532700 Pressure Gauge    $14.90   

1-9-214 Valve Center Plate   $92.09  

1-9-239 Bottom Plate, 2" outlets  $107.36 

3-9-211 Top Housing with Threaded Union Adapter  $111.74 

3-9-216 V-Clamp with Nut   $71.62  

3-13-1 O-Ring Kit (2 Large)   $17.49  

4-6-1 Replacement Timer (Dual Valve System)  $316.06 

4-9-2001 Water Valve Replacement Unit  $151.93 

4-9-2003 Test Housing  $82.99 

4-9-2027 Caretaker Valve Assembly Kit (THAK), 2" outlets  $230.11 

5-9-2001 Water Valve Rebuilding Kit – Complete   $100.02  

5-9-2021 Water Valve – Update Replacement (Valve, Strainer, O-Rings, Union)  $353.38 

5-9-2026 Caretaker Water Valve w/o THAK (Includes Valve, Cup Strainer, 5 Small 
O-Rings)  $145.40 

5-13-1 O-Ring Kit (2 Large, 5 Small & 2 Union Included)   $36.58  
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Input: 115V AC, 650mA, 50/60 Hz;

 
230V AC, 325mA, 50/60 Hz.

ELECTRICAL RATINGS

IP NUMBER: IPX4

                  CAUTION:

RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK

KEEP COVER  ON ENCLOSURE 

TO PREVENT WATER DAMAGE

     MUST BE INSTALLED  AT LEAST 

FIVE FEET FROM THE WATER'S EDGE.

1-7-17

Output: 24V AC, 3A, 50/60 Hz.

L IS
T E D

ETL LISTED

CONFORMS TO UL STD. 60335-1

CERTIFIED TO CAN/CSA E335 1/2E-94

9902533

c

us

®

 Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 3-7-302 Valve Lid 1   $39.49 

2 4-7-310 Start-Up Kit, Motor Assy  
w/ Sensor Assy 1   $452.82 

3 1-7-106 Sensor PCB Cover – Black 1   $7.04 

4 3-7-650 Sensor PCB Kit 1   $155.99 

5 2-7-304 Sensor Plate Assy – Black 1   $63.76 

6 2-7-300 Top Plate Assy 1   $98.50 

7 1-13-21 O-Ring, Face Seal 1 **

8 3-7-625 O-Ring Kit w/ Molded Tee Assy 1   $65.28 

9 3-7-109 Wall Inserts 8   $48.86 

10 4-7-300 Plumbing Kit 1   $357.49 

11 ** Tee/Union Assy 1 **

12 4-7-2 Pressure Switch/Gauge Assy 1   $56.13 

13 4-7-320 Controller 1   $321.74  

14 R0524200 LED Light, Mounting Clip, Ring 1   $11.78  

 ** Not sold separately

UltraFlex® 2 Valve, Molded
Part #5-7-300
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Caretaker Systems, Inc.

U LT R A F L E XE L E C T R I C A L  R AT I N G S  I n p u t :     1 1 5 V  A C ,  6 5 0 m A ,  5 0 / 6 0  H z ;

           2 3 0 V  A C ,  3 2 5 m A ,  5 0 / 6 0  H z .
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UltraFlex® Valve, Manufactured

 Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty. List 

Price
1 3-7-8 Valve Lid 1   $103.91 

2 3-7-5 Motor Assy 1   $300.06 

3 3-7-6 Sensor Plate 1   $75.38 

4 3-7-12 Top Plate Assy 1   $103.25 

5 1-13-15 O-Ring, Face Seal** 1  $6.32 

6 3-7-3 Tee Assy 1   $259.54 

7 4-7-4 O-Ring Kit 1   $68.16 

8 2-7-53 Inlet Wear Insert 1   $9.72 

9 4-7-2 Pressure Switch/Gauge Assy 1   $56.13 

10 4-7-202 Controller 1            $440.43 

11 4-9-189 Motor/Sensor Terminal Strip 1   $5.51 

12 R0524200 LED Light, Mounting Clip, Ring 1   $11.78  

**Not sold separately     N/A -Not Available
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Caretaker™ Valve
Part #5-9-2200 

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 5-13-1 O-Ring Kit 1   $36.58 

2 1-1-216 Stainless Steel Dome Strainer 1   $9.25 

3 3-9-211 Top Housing 1  $111.74 

4 R0532700 Pressure Gauge 1    $14.90  

5 5-9-2001 Rebuild Kit 1   $100.02 

6 1-9-214 Valve Center Plate 1   $92.09 

7 3-9-216 V-Clamp w/ Nut 1   $71.62 

8 1-9-239 Bottom Plate, 2" Outlets 1  $107.36 

9 1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve 1   $35.35 

10 4-1-2003 Buttress Union Complete 2  $25.29 



3312011 ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS CATALOG

In-Floor Parts

In
-F

lo
or

 P
ar

ts

2

1

1,5

4

1

3

5

1,5

1

6

7

8

10

9

Caretaker™ Valve
Part #5-9-2000

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 5-13-1 O-Ring Kit 1   $36.58 

2 1-1-216 Stainless Steel Dome Strainer 1   $9.25 

3 3-9-201 Top Housing 1   $100.46 

4 R0532700 Pressure Gauge 1    $14.90  

5 5-9-2001 Rebuild Kit 1   $100.02 

6 1-9-214 Valve Center Plate 1   $92.09 

7 3-9-216 V-Clamp w/ Nut 1   $71.62 

8 1-9-215 Bottom Plate, 1.5" Outlet 1   $84.84 

9 1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve 1   $35.35 

10 4-1-2002 Union Complete 2   $20.85 
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Input: 115V AC, 650mA, 50/60 Hz;

 
230V AC, 325mA, 50/60 Hz.

ELECTRICAL RATINGS

IP NUMBER: IPX4

                  CAUTION:

RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK

KEEP COVER  ON ENCLOSURE 

TO PREVENT WATER DAMAGE

     MUST BE INSTALLED  AT LEAST 

FIVE FEET FROM THE WATER'S EDGE.

1-7-17

Output: 24V AC, 3A, 50/60 Hz.

L IS
T E D

ETL LISTED

CONFORMS TO UL STD. 60335-1

CERTIFIED TO CAN/CSA E335 1/2E-94

9902533

c

us

®

Collar

Cleaning 
Head

Locking Ring

Collar Fitting

14

Vinylcare™ Replacement Parts

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 3-7-302 Valve Lid 1   $39.49 

2 4-7-310 Start-Up Kit, Motor Assy w/ Sensor Assy 1   $452.82 

3 1-7-106 Sensor PCB Cover – Black 1   $7.04 

4 1-7-660 Sensor PCB, use Kit #3-7-650* 1  $72.16 

5 2-7-304 Sensor Plate Assy – Black 1   $63.76 

6 2-7-300 Top Plate Assy 1   $98.50 

7 1-13-21 O-Ring, Face Seal* 1        N/A

8 3-7-625 O-Ring Kit w/ Molded Tee Assy 1   $65.28 

9 3-7-109 Wall Inserts 8   $48.86 

10 4-7-300 Plumbing Kit 1   $357.49 

11 – Tee/Union Assy* 1        N/A

12 4-7-2 Pressure Switch/Gauge Assy 1   $56.13 

13 4-7-320 Controller 1   $321.74 

14 R0524200 LED Light, Mounting Clip, Ring 1   $11.78  

*Not sold separately    N/A-Not Available

Vinylcare Replacement Parts Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

Floor Fittings For Vinyl Pools (Excluding Cleaning Head)

3-9-800 Vinyl Floor Fitting Complete w/o Cleaning Head, White  $36.71 

3-9-810 Vinyl Floor Fitting Complete w/o Cleaning Head, Light Blue  $36.71 

3-9-820 Vinyl Floor Fitting Complete w/o Cleaning Head, Dark Blue  $36.71 

Cleaning Heads Only*

3-9-508 Vinyl Liner Cleaning Head, White  $72.59 

3-9-570 Vinyl Liner Cleaning Head, Light Blue  $72.59 

3-9-580 Vinyl Liner Cleaning Head, Dark Blue  $72.59 

High Flow Cleaning Heads Only

4-9-566 Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head, White  $73.90 

4-9-576 Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head, Light Blue  $73.90 

4-9-586 Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head, Dark Blue  $73.90 

*Cleaning head does not include nozzle, see page 336.
**For Caretaker™ 5-port Water Valve, see page 319.
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Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 5-13-1 O-Ring Kit 1   $36.58 

2 1-1-216 Stainless Steel Dome Strainer 1   $9.25 

3 3-9-202 Top Housing w/ Pressure Gauge 1  $111.71 

4 R0532700 Pressure Gauge 1  $14.90 

5 5-9-2001 Rebuild Kit 1   $100.02 

6 1-9-218 Valve Center Plate 1   $94.57 

7 3-9-216 V-Clamp w/ Nut 1   $71.62 

8 1-9-217 Bottom Plate 1   $105.07 

9 1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve 1   $35.35 

10 4-1-2002 2" Union Complete 2   $20.85 

EnvironPool® Valve
Part #5-9-3000

EnvironPool  Head with 
UltraFlex ® Collar

Replacement Parts Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

EnvironPool Concrete Replacement Heads*

4-9-316 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, White  $74.55 

4-9-326 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Cream  $74.55 

4-9-336 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Black  $74.55 

4-9-346 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Gray  $74.55 

4-9-356 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Gold  $74.55 

4-9-366 EnvironPool High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Light Gray  $74.55 

EnvironPool Vinyl Replacement Heads**

4-9-316 EnvironPool Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head Only, White  $74.55 

4-9-376 EnvironPool Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Light Blue  $74.55 

4-9-386 EnvironPool Vinyl Liner High Flow Cleaning Head Only, Dark Blue  $74.55 

EnvironPool  Water Valves

1-9-217 EnvironPool Bottom Plate  $105.07 

1-9-218 EnvironPool Center Plate  $94.57 

4-9-3000 EnvironPool Water Valve Replacement Unit  $324.03 

4-9-3100 EnvironPool Valve Assembly Kit (THAK)  $232.73 

*For Concrete Collars & Protective Caps, see page 336 and 337 respectively.
**For Floor Fittings for Vinyl Pools, see page 332.



334 2011 ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS CATALOG

In-Floor Parts

In-Floor Parts

2

1

1,5

4

1

3

5

1,5

1

6

7

8

10

9

Dust&Vac Valve
Part #5-9-3010

Prefab Riser for 
2.5” Collar

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 5-13-1 O-Ring Kit 1   $36.58 

2 1-1-216 Stainless Steel Dome Strainer 1   $9.25 

3 3-9-206 Top Housing w/ Pressure Gauge 1  $111.71 

4 R0532700 Pressure Gauge 1    $14.90  

5 5-9-2001 Rebuild Kit 1   $100.02 

6 1-9-220 Valve Center Plate 1   $99.88 

7 3-9-216 V-Clamp w/ Nut 1   $71.62 

8 1-9-221 Bottom Plate 1   $109.25 

9 1-1-220 Pressure Relief Valve 1   $35.35 

10 4-1-2002 2" Union Complete 2   $20.85 

Dust&Vac®

Replacement Parts Prices are each unless designated as a kit.

Dust&Vac Replacement Heads

3-9-390 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, White  $73.24 

3-9-391 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, Cream  $73.24 

3-9-392 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, Black  $73.24 

3-9-393 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, Gray  $73.24 

3-9-394 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, Gold  $73.24 

3-9-395 Dust&Vac Flow Adjust Cleaning Head Only, Light Gray  $73.24 

Dust&Vac Water Valve Replacement Parts

1-9-220 Dust&Vac Center Plate  $99.88 

1-9-221 Dust&Vac Bottom Plate  $109.25 

4-9-3010 Dust&Vac Water Valve Replacement Unit  $324.03 

4-9-3110 Dust&Vac Valve Assembly Kit (THAK)  $232.73 

Dust&Vac Package includes 5-port hydraulic valve, 10 Prefab Risers, 10 cleaning 
heads with Flow Adjust nozzles, UltraFlex® collars and caps, cutting plate, plastic 
head removal tool, and a pressure relief valve in easy carry packaging.     
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 Part No. Description List Price

Installation Tools

1-6-14 Leaf-B-Gone™ Floor Canister Plug Removal Tool   $77.34 

1-17-04 RetroClean® Installation Tool (for Turboclean)  $71.66 

1-17-7 2½" UltraFlex® Collar Template, Metal  $25.41 

1-17-22 Replacement Pilot for Reamer/Cutter Tool  $66.35 

3-17-7 Metal Cleaning Head Removal Tool/Vinyl Installation Tool w/ Pole Adapter   $92.23 

3-17-8 Plastic Cleaning Head Removal Tool   $16.58 

3-17-15 Multi-Use Tool/Union Wrench   $41.92 

3-17-20 Pipe Deep Cut Reamer/Cutter Combo Complete   $573.56 

4-17-1 Pole Adapter   $10.36 

4-17-2 Pipe Reamer/Cutter Combo Complete   $474.27 

4-17-4 ThreadCare Tool   $56.15 

4-17-6 Square Upper Pipe Reamer Blade (3 per pack)   $87.52 

4-17-8 2" Collar Template, Masonite   $12.61  

4-17-10 RotoJet Eyeball Removal Tool   $72.95 

4-17-16 Retrofit Bayonet Collar Pilot for Reamer/Cutter Tool   $68.64 

4-17-50 Diamond Lower Pipe Reamer Blade (3 per pack)   $87.52 

5-17-4 Inside Pipe Cutter Comp w/ 1½" Blade   $136.13 

TK-2000 Tool Kit (Watermatic®, Eos®, AutoClear®, Caretaker™)   $1,220.37 

For easier installation of Caretaker™ parts.

Installation Tools

Caretaker Installation 
Tools

Multi-Use Tool

Pole Adapter

Metal Head Removal Tool

Plastic Head Removal Tool

RetroClean® Tool

ThreadCare™ Tool
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Part No. Description
List 

Price

Replacement Cleaning Heads Only*

3-9-500 Cleaning Head Only, 
Light Cream  $72.59 

3-9-501 Cleaning Head Only, Jet Black  $72.59 

3-9-502 Cleaning Head Only, 
Pebble Gold  $72.59 

3-9-503 Cleaning Head Only, 
Charcoal Gray  $72.59 

3-9-504 Cleaning Head Only, Tile Blue  $72.59 
3-9-507 Cleaning Head Only, Light Gray  $72.59 

3-9-508 Cleaning Head Only, 
Bright White  $72.59 

High Flow Replacement Cleaning Heads Only

4-9-506 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Light Cream  $73.90 

4-9-516 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Jet Black  $73.90 

4-9-526 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Pebble Gold  $73.90 

4-9-536 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Charcoal Gray  $73.90 

4-9-546 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Tile Blue  $73.90 

4-9-556 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Light Gray  $73.90 

4-9-566 High Flow Cleaning Head Only, 
Bright White  $73.90 

Concrete 2.5" Collars
1-9-66 UltraFlex® Collar, Light Cream    $34.08   
1-9-67 UltraFlex Collar, White    $34.08   
1-9-68 UltraFlex Collar, Pebble Gold  $34.08 

 1-9-69 UltraFlex Collar, Light Gray   $34.08     

1-9-70 UltraFlex Collar, Charcoal 
Gray    $34.08   

1-9-71 UltraFlex Collar, Jet Black    $34.08   
1-9-72 UltraFlex Collar, Tile Blue    $34.08   

Concrete 2" Collars
1-9-78 2" Collar, White   $34.08  
1-9-79 2" Collar, Light Gray  $34.08 
1-9-94 2" Collar, Light Cream  $34.08 

Caretaker™ Cleaning Heads

Prefab Risers For 2.5" Collars

5-9-150 Prefab Riser for UltraFlex 
Collar, includes Cap and 
Reducer Bushing

 $19.67 

5-9-160 Prefab Riser for UltraFlex 
Collar (15 pack)  $259.54 

Designer Caps For Pebble Finish Pools
3-9-230 Designer Cap, Tahoe Blue  $15.61 
3-9-231 Designer Cap, Caribbean Blue  $15.61 
3-9-232 Designer Cap, Sandy Beach  $15.61 
3-9-233 Designer Cap, White Pearl  $15.61 
3-9-234 Designer Cap, Soft White  $15.61 
3-9-235 Designer Cap, Tropical Breeze  $15.61 

Nozzles
1-9-455 Nozzle, Clear Flow Adjust  $2.36 
1-9-456 Nozzle, Clear Flow Plus  $2.36 
1-9-458 Nozzle, Clear Mini  $2.36 
1-9-459 Nozzle, Clear Step & Bench  $2.36 
1-9-461 Nozzle, Clear Standard  $2.36 

3-9-455 Nozzle Pack, Clear Flow 
Adjust (25 per pack)  $34.08 

3-9-456 Nozzle Pack, Clear Flow Plus 
(25 per pack)  $34.08 

3-9-458 Nozzle Pack, Clear Mini 
(25 per pack)  $34.08 

3-9-459 Nozzle Pack, Clear Step & 
Bench (25 per pack)  $34.08 

3-9-461 Nozzle Pack, Clear Standard 
(25 per pack)  $34.08 

Part No. Description
List 

Price

Concrete 2" Collars Continued
1-9-95 2" Collar, Jet Black  $34.08 
1-9-96 2" Collar, Charcoal Gray  $34.08 
1-9-97 2" Collar, Pebble Gold   $34.08  
1-9-142 2" Collar, Tile Blue  $34.08 

Caretaker Heads
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Caretaker™ Cleaning Heads (Continued)

Part No. Description
List 

Price

RetroClean® Replacement Heads 
For PoolValet

5-9-1022 RetroClean – PV Standard 
Floor Nozzle, Pure White  $74.72 

5-9-1023 RetroClean – PV Step & 
Bench Nozzle, Pure White  $74.72 

5-9-1032 RetroClean – PV Standard 
Floor Nozzle, Jet Black  $74.72 

5-9-1033 RetroClean – PV Step & 
Bench Nozzle, Jet Black  $74.72 

RetroClean Replacement Heads  
For Master Pools TurboClean

4-9-2004 RetroClean – TC Flow Plus, 
Pure White  $74.72 

4-9-2005 RetroClean – TC High Flow 
(One Head on Bank),  
Pure White

 $74.72 

4-9-2008 RetroClean – TC Flow Plus, 
Jet Black  $74.72 

4-9-2009 RetroClean – TC High Flow 
(One Head on Bank),  
Jet Black

 $74.72 

RetroClean Replacement Heads 
For QuikClean

4-9-1040 RetroClean – QC Flow Adjust 
Nozzle for Units with Outside 
Collar Fitting, White

 $74.72 

4-9-1041 RetroClean – QC Flow Plus 
Nozzle for Units with Outside 
Collar Fitting, White

 $74.72 

4-9-1042 RetroClean – QC Standard 
Nozzle for Units with Outside 
Collar Fitting, White

 $74.72 

4-9-1043 RetroClean – QC High Flow 
Nozzle for Units with Outside 
Collar Fitting, White

 $74.72 

4-9-1044 RetroClean – QC Step & 
Bench Nozzle for Units with 
Outside Collar Fitting, White

 $74.72 

4-9-1045 RetroClean – QC Mini Nozzle 
for Units with Outside Collar 
Fitting, Pure White

 $74.72 

   

TurboClean® QuikClean® PoolValet™

Part No. Description
List 

Price

Reducers And Protective Caps and Union

1-9-101 2.5" x 2" Reducer  $4.82 

4-9-101 2.5" x 2" Reducer (18 pack)  $78.46 

1-9-89 Protective Cap, Blue  $1.90 

3-8-89 Protective Cap (25 pack), Blue  $43.79 

4-1-2003 2" Union Complete without 
Cup Strainer (45 per case)  $25.29 

Caretaker Replacement Threaded 
Cleaning Heads*

3-9-510 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
Light Cream  $73.31 

3-9-511 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
Jet Black  $73.31 

3-9-512 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
Pebble Gold  $73.31 

3-9-513 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
Charcoal Gray  $73.31 

3-9-514 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
Tile Blue  $73.31 

3-9-515 Threaded Cleaning Head, 
White  $73.31 

Caretaker High Flow Replacement 
Threaded Cleaning Heads

4-9-405 High Flow Threaded Cleaning 
Head, Light Cream  $74.61 

4-9-414 High Flow Threaded Cleaning 
Head, Jet Black  $74.61 

4-9-424 High Flow Threaded Cleaning 
Head, Pebble Gold  $74.61 

4-9-434 High Flow Threaded Cleaning 
Head, Charcoal Gray  $74.61 

4-9-444 High Flow Threaded Cleaning 
Head, Tile Blue  $74.61 

*Cleaning Head does not include nozzle, 
see page 326.
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1 3-1-1146 Wall Fitting Assy 1  $22.52 

2 3-4-210 Floor Canister Post 1   $52.44 

3 3-1-157 Locking Ring* 1 N/A

4 4-1-104 Floor Canister 1   $421.12 

5 3-4-110 Floor Canister Cover, White 1   $44.56 

*Not sold separately    N/A-Not Available

Leaf-B-Gone™ - Concrete

Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone  - Vinyl

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 3-3-101 Deck Lid, White 1   $31.13 

2 3-1-102 Height Adjustment Sleeve* 1 N/A

3 3-4-300 Molded Clear Inner Lid 1   $49.81 

4 1-13-39 O-Ring 1  $7.90 

5 3-9-123 Filter Bag 1   $72.29 

6 4-5-105 Deck Canister Assy* 1 N/A

7 3-1-124 Sweep Elbow Assy* 1 N/A

8 3-4-400 Molded Venturi Nozzle 1   $39.32 

9 3-1-135 Grate Adapter Fitting 1   $36.77 

10 3-4-100 Molded Floor Canister, White 1   $178.27 

11 3-4-210 Floor Canister Post, White 1   $52.44 

12 3-4-110 Floor Canister Cover, White 1   $44.56 

13 1-1-170 Wall Grate, White 1   $26.10 

14 4-1-500 Venturi Pressure Gauge Assy 1   $16.44  

*Not sold separately     N/A-Not Available
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Leaf-B-Gone™  (Manufactured) - Concrete (Discontinued)

Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone  (Manufactured) - Vinyl 
(Discontinued)

Key 
No. Part No. Description Qty.

List 
Price

1 3-3-101 Deck Cover, White 1   $31.13 

2 4-1-115 Acrylic Lid 1   $62.66 

3 1-13-39 Large O-Ring 1  $7.90 

4 3-9-123 Filter Bag 1   $72.29 

5 3-1-104 Height Adjustment Sleeve* 1 N/A

6 4-1-105 Deck Canister Assy* 1 N/A

7 3-1-124 Sweep Elbow Assy* 1 N/A

8 1-1-170 Wall Grate (Sold separately by color) 1   $26.10 

9 3-1-135 Grate Adapter Fitting 1   $36.77 

10 4-1-119 Venturi Nozzle Union 1   $20.66 

11 4-1-102 Floor Canister Stem (White) 1   $81.27 

12 4-1-100 Floor Canister (White) 1  DISCONTINUED 

*Not sold separately    N/A-Not Available

1 3-1-1146 Wall Fitting Assy 1  $22.52 

2 4-1-102 Floor Canister Stem 1   $81.27 

3 3-1-152 Locking Ring* 1 N/A

4 4-1-101 Floor Canister 1  DISCONTINUED 

*Not sold separately    N/A-Not Available
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 Part No. Description List Price

Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Wall Fitting Grate

1-1-170 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
White   $26.10  

1-1-171 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Cream   $26.10  

1-1-172 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Black   $23.72  

1-1-173 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Gray   $26.10  

1-1-174 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Gold   $26.10  

1-1-175 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Lt. Gray   $26.10  

1-1-176 Zodiac Leaf-B-Gone Concrete Wall Fitting Grate, 
Blue   $26.10  

3-1-141 Elevated Leaf-B-Gone Wall Grate, White 
(Threaded)   $38.14  

3-1-156 Elevated Leaf-B-Gone Wall Grate, Gray 
(Threaded)   $38.14  

Leaf-B-Gone Accessory Kits

4-17-100 Pressure Test Kit (Water)   $63.95  

4-17-101 Winterizing Kit   $46.15  

Leaf-B-Gone Deck Canister and Floor Canister Parts

1-1-121 Cartridge Filter   $44.81 

1-12-45 Vinyl Floor Canister Locking Ring Screw  $0.86 

1-13-39 Large O-Ring, Leaf-B-Gone for use w/ Clear 
Inner Lid   $7.90 

3-1-135 Grate Adapter Fitting   $36.77 

3-1-410 Hydrostatic Valve   $21.37 

3-3-100 Deck Lid, Tan   $31.13  

3-3-101 Deck Lid, White   $31.13  

3-4-100 Molded Floor Canister, Concrete, No Cover, 
No Post, White   $178.27  

3-4-110 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, White   $44.56  

 Part No. Description List Price

Leaf-B-Gone Deck Canister and Floor Canister Parts 
(Continued)

3-4-120 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, Dk. Gray   $44.56  

3-4-130 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, Lt. Gray   $44.56  

3-4-140 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, Cream   $44.56  

3-4-150 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, Black   $44.56  

3-4-160 Floor Canister Molded Cover w/ Screws, Gold   $44.56  

3-4-210 Floor Canister Molded Post, White   $52.44  

3-4-220 Floor Canister Molded Post, Dark Gray   $52.44  

3-4-230 Floor Canister Molded Post, Light Gray   $52.44  

3-4-240 Floor Canister Molded Post, Cream   $52.44  

3-4-250 Floor Canister Molded Post, Black   $52.44  

3-4-260 Floor Canister Molded Post, Gold   $52.44  

3-4-300 Molded Clear Inner Lid   $49.81  

3-4-400 Molded Venturi Nozzle   $39.32  

3-9-123 Filter Bag Complete w/ Poly Ring   $72.29 

4-1-102 Floor Canister Grate and Stem, White   $81.27  

4-1-103 Floor Canister Grate and Stem, Gray   $81.27  

4-1-104 Vinyl Floor Canister Assy w/ Screws  
(No cover, no post)   $421.12  

4-1-115 Acrylic Inner Lid w/ Handle   $62.66  

4-1-119 Venturi Nozzle Union, Small Hole   $20.66  

4-1-219 Venturi Nozzle Union, Larger Hole   $20.66  

4-1-410 Hydrostatic Valve Assy   $60.55  

4-1-500 Leaf-B-Gone Venturi Pressure Gauge Assy   $16.44 

4-4-400 Filter Bag Complete w/ PVC Ring (pre-1999)   $82.78  

4-4-401 Filter Kit Cartridge Complete   $94.85  

 

Leaf-B-Gone™ Replacement Parts Prices are each unless designated as a kit.  


